BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICOC FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO, 1471
Order No. R-1220

APPLICATION OF PHILLIPS PETROLEUM
COMPANY FOR ESTABLISEMENT OF A 240-
ACRE NON-STANDARD GAS PRORATION UNIT
IN THE TUBB GAS POOL, LEA COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION;

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. on June
11, 1958, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel 8. Mutter,
Examiner duly appointed by the 0il Conservation Commismion of New
Mexico, hereinafter referred to as the "Commission," in accordance
with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

NOW, on this % gday of July, 1958, the Commission, a
quorum being present, ving considered the application, the
evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, Daniel
S. Nutter, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as reguired
by law, the Commission bas jurisdiction of this cause and the
subject matter thereoi.

(2) That the applicant, Phillips Petroleum Company, is
the owner of the W/2 EVW/4 and the NW/4 of Section 24, Township 22
South, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant is the operator of the Sims Well No
3, located 1980 feeti from the North line and 1980 feet from the
Weat line of sald Bection 24.

(4) That the above-described Sims Well No. 3 is presently
completed in the Drinkard formation and applicant proposes to
recomplete said well as a Tubb gas well.

(5) That applicant proposes to dedicate the W/2 8W/4
and the NW/4 of said Section 24 to the above-described Sims VWell
No. 3.

(8) That applicant has failed to prove that tbe above~
described Sims Well No. 3 can economically and efficliently drain
240 acres in the Tubb Gas Pool.
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(7) That applicant's S8ims Well No. 5, located in the
NW/4 SW/4 of sald Section 24, presently completed as a Drinkard
well, is in an advanced stage of depletion and can be recompleted
in the Tubb Gas Pool.

(8) That the subject application should be denled.
IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the application of Phillips Petroleum Company for a
240-acre non-standard gas proration umnit in the Tubb Gas Pool,
consisting of the W/2 8W/4 and the XW/4 of Section 24, Township 22
Bouth, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, be and the same
is hereby denied.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Maxico, on the day and year bherein-
above designated.
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